2024 Position

Circuit Clerk

County Clerk

County Treasurer

Health Dept. Director
Health Dept. Head of Nursing
Probation Office Director
Public Defender

Regional Planner

Sheriff

Sheriff's Chief Deputy
State's Attorney

State's Attorney Assistant
Supervisor of Assessments

Annual Salary

72,707.00
72,707.00
72,707.00
107,491.00
81,808.00
95,954.00
123,000.00
96,996.00
157,949.00
78,508.00
197,436.00
114,120.00
86,644.00

Stipend

6,500.00
6,500.00
6,500.00

6,500.00

3,000.00

Health

10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00

Vehicle

3,000.00 480.00

Clothing Total Comp

89,978.00
89,978.00
89,978.00
118,262.00
92,579.00
106,725.00
133,771.00
107,767.00
175,220.00
92,759.00
208,207.00
124,891.00
100,415.00




