2024 Position	Annual Salary	Stipend	Health	Vehicle	Clothing	Total Comp
Circuit Clerk	72,707.00	6,500.00	10,771.00			89,978.00
County Clerk	72,707.00	6,500.00	10,771.00			89,978.00
County Treasurer	72,707.00	6,500.00	10,771.00			89,978.00
Health Dept. Director	107,491.00		10,771.00			118,262.00
Health Dept. Head of Nursing	81,808.00		10,771.00			92,579.00
Probation Office Director	95,954.00		10,771.00			106,725.00
Public Defender	123,000.00		10,771.00			133,771.00
Regional Planner	96,996.00		10,771.00			107,767.00
Sheriff	157,949.00	6,500.00	10,771.00			175,220.00
Sheriff's Chief Deputy	78,508.00		10,771.00	3,000.00	480.00	92,759.00
State's Attorney	197,436.00		10,771.00			208,207.00
State's Attorney Assistant	114,120.00		10,771.00			124,891.00
Supervisor of Assessments	86,644.00	3,000.00	10,771.00			100,415.00